TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM862020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CALAMP CORP.		12/15/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION		12/15/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS LLC		12/15/2023	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LYNROCK LAKE MASTER FUND LP [LYNROCK LAKE PARTNERS LLC, ITS GENERAL PARTNER]
Street Address:	c/o Lynrock Lake LP, 2 International Drive
City:	Rye Brook
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10573
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5021489	
Registration Number:	6586427	BUS GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	5203504	CALAMP
Registration Number:	6257441	CRASHBOXX
Registration Number:	3408799	FLEETOUTLOOK
Registration Number:	5016904	HERE COMES THE BUS
Registration Number:	2830728	LO JACK EARLY WARNING
Registration Number:	5146898	LOJACK
Registration Number:	4602801	LOJACK
Registration Number:	2690539	LOJACK
Registration Number:	1482211	LO-JACK
Registration Number:	6586369	LOJACK
Registration Number:	5289632	RIGHT BUS. RIGHT STOP. RIGHT TIME.
Registration Number:	3826174	SLICE AND DICE
Registration Number:	2849251	SYNOVIA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3880971	TECHDIRECT
Registration Number:	3265559	LOJACK FOR LAPTOPS
Registration Number:	5338482	DON'T ASK. KNOW.
Serial Number:	97039576	INQUISIT
Serial Number:	97039580	INQUISIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028874000

Email: mbeyene@akingump.com, DC_IPDocketing@AKINGUMP.com

Correspondent Name: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP

Address Line 1: 2001 K Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington DC, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	699057.0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mussie Beyene
SIGNATURE:	/MUSSIE BEYENE/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2023

Total Attachments: 12

source=CalAmp - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=CalAmp - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=CalAmp - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=CalAmp - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=CalAmp - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=CalAmp - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=CalAmp - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=CalAmp - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=CalAmp - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=CalAmp - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=CalAmp - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif source=CalAmp - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif source=CalAmp - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "Agreement"), dated as of December 15, 2023, is entered into by the entities listed on the signature page hereto (each, a "Grantor") and LYNROCK LAKE MASTER FUND LP(the "Lender") pursuant to (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), made by the Grantors (as defined therein) party thereto in favor of the Lender, and (ii) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, restructured or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among CALAMP CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and the Lender.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor has granted in favor of the Lender a Lien and security interest in certain Collateral, including the United States registered Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto as of the date hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor and the Lender hereby agree as follows:

Grant of Security Interest

Subject to the terms and conditions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, to evidence further the Lien and security interest granted by each Grantor to the Lender pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor hereby grants to the Lender a Lien and security interest in all of such Grantor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks comprising Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and including all Proceeds of such Trademarks, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all Secured Obligations; provided that this Agreement shall not constitute a grant of a security interest in any Excluded Assets.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, this Agreement shall not operate as a grant of security interest or any assignment to the Lender of any intent to use trademark applications filed under 15 U.S.C. 1051(b) of the Trademark Act for which a statement of use has not been filed and only to the extent such grant would result in the forfeiture of any Grantor's rights in such intent to use trademark applications. Upon the filing of the statement of use, the corresponding intent to use application shall automatically be included in the aforementioned grant.

In the event that any of the provisions of this Agreement are in conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern

and nothing herein shall modify, amend, restrict, or limit the Lender's rights under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

Applicable Law

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

Recordation

This Agreement may be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental offices as desired by the Lender and Grantors shall provide all the necessary assistance to the Lender in connection with such recordation, including signing any other agreements.

Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Agreement on any number of separate counterparts, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic mail transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Agreement shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[Signature pages follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

CALAMP CORP.

Name: Jikun Ki

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION

By: Jikun Kim

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS LLC

By: Jikun Kim

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0214

LYNROCK LAKE MASTER FUND LP

By: Lynrock Lake Partners LLC, its general partner

DocuSigned by:

Cynthia Paul Name: Cynthia Paul

Title: Member

Schedule A

<u>Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

Trademark	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
BUS DESIGN	United States of America	Registered	86/856725	22-Dec- 2015	5021489	16-Aug-2016	Synovia Solutions LLC
BUS DESIGN	Canada	Registered	1719270	13-Mar- 2015	TMA953079	24-Oct-2016	Synovia Solutions LLC
BUS GUARDIAN	United States of America	Registered	90/237454	06-Oct- 2020	6586427	14-Dec-2021	Synovia Solutions LLC
BUS GUARDIAN	Canada	Filed	2096971	01-Apr- 2021			Synovia Solutions LLC
BUS GUARDIAN	Mexico	Registered	2526239	06-Apr- 2021	2261668	14-Jun-2021	Synovia Solutions LLC
BUS GUARDIAN	Mexico	Registered	2526240	06-Apr- 2021	2261669	14-Jun-2021	Synovia Solutions LLC
CAL AMP	Brazil	Registered	817918736	22-Jul- 1994	817918736	11-Mar-1997	CalAmp Corp.
CALAMP	United States of America	Registered	87/142080	17-Aug- 2016	5203504	16-May-2017	CalAmp Corp.
CALAMP	Canada	Registered	1312251	09-Aug- 2006	TMA694668	23-Aug-2007	CalAmp Corp.
CALAMP	European Union (Community)	Registered	016378242	17-Feb- 2017	016378242	13-Oct-2017	CalAmp Corp.
CALAMP	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00916378242	17-Feb- 2017	UK00916378242	13-Oct-2017	CalAmp Corp.
CALAMP AND DESIGN	European Union (Community)	Registered	016378713	17-Feb- 2017	016378713	13-Oct-2017	CalAmp Corp.
CALAMP AND DESIGN	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00916378713	17-Feb- 2017	UK00916378713	13-Oct-2017	CalAmp Corp.
CRASHBOXX	United States of America	Registered	87/444870	10-May- 2017	6257441	26-Jan-2021	CalAmp Corp.
FLEETOUTLOOK	United States of America	Registered	77/247004	03-Aug- 2007	3408799	08-Apr-2008	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
FLEETOUTLOOK	Canada	Registered	1507341	10-Dec- 2010	TMA812700	25-Nov-2011	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
HERE COMES THE BUS	United States of America	Registered	86/845316	10-Dec- 2015	5016904	09-Aug-2016	Synovia Solutions LLC
HERE COMES THE BUS	Canada	Registered	1710753	14-Jan- 2015	TMA947126	23-Aug-2016	Synovia Solutions LLC
INQUISIT	United States of America	Allowed	97/039576	22-Sep- 2021			CALAMP CORP.
INQUISIT	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol	Registered	A0120296	08-Mar- 2022	1696099	08-Mar-2022	CALAMP CORP.

	Only						
INQUISIT	Mexico	Filed	A0120296	08-Mar- 2022			CALAMP CORP.
INQUISIT	European Union (Community)	Registered	A0120296	08-Mar- 2022	1696099	08-Mar-2022	CALAMP CORP.
INQUISIT	United Kingdom	Published	A0120296	08-Mar- 2022			CALAMP CORP.
INQUISIT Logo	United States of America	Allowed	97/039580	22-Sep- 2021			CALAMP CORP.
INQUISIT Logo	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	Filed	A0120297	08-Mar- 2022			CALAMP CORP.
INQUISIT Logo	Brazil	Filed	A0120297	08-Mar- 2022			CALAMP CORP.
INQUISIT Logo	Mexico	Filed	A0120297	08-Mar- 2022			CALAMP CORP.
INQUISIT Logo	European Union (Community)	Filed	A0120297	08-Mar- 2022			CALAMP CORP.
INQUISIT Logo	United Kingdom	Filed	A0120297	08-Mar- 2022			CALAMP CORP.
LO JACK EARLY WARNING & DESIGN	United States of America	Registered	78/083612	12-Sep- 2001	2830728	06-Apr-2004	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Argentina	Registered	3362302	22-Oct- 2014	2716084	19-Nov-2004	LOJACK CORPORATION
LOJACK	Australia	Registered	510900	17-May- 1989	510900	29-Oct-1991	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Bolivia	Registered	26735	02-May- 2002	97123C	09-Nov-2004	LOJACK CORPORATION
LOJACK	Bolivia	Registered	26736	02-May- 2002	97099C	08-Nov-2004	LOJACK CORPORATION
LOJACK	Brazil	Registered	814990878	04-Aug- 1989	814990878	21-Jan-1992	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Canada	Registered	632805	23-May- 1989	TMA377587	21-Dec-1990	LOJACK CORPORATION
LOJACK	Switzerland	Registered	013642003	04-Mar- 2003	512959	22-Jul-2003	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Ivory Coast	Filed	200310274	23-Jun- 2003			LOJACK CORPORATION
LOJACK	Ivory Coast	Filed	173442291	23-Jun- 2003			LOJACK CORPORATION
LOJACK	Chile	Registered	607929	19-May- 2003	1123728	17-May-2004	CALAMP WIRELESS

							NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
LOJACK	Chile	Registered	607926	19-May-	1097785	04-Mar-2004	CALAMP
				2003			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
T. O. T. A. G. T.			2206111	20.37	2206111	07.0	CORPORATION
LOJACK	China	Registered	3386414	28-Nov-	3386414	07-Oct-2004	LOJACK
	(People's			2002			CORPORATION
	Republic)		022400200	11.0	101061	27.16	CAL AND
LOJACK	Colombia	Registered	923489309	11-Oct-	191861	27-Mar-1996	CALAMP
				1991			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Colombia	Registered	03051520	17-Jun-	280241	26-Feb-2004	CALAMP
LOJACK	Colonibia	Registered	03031320	2003	200241	20-160-2004	WIRELESS
				2005			NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
LOJACK	Czech	Registered	73195	20-Nov-	187354	24-Jan-1996	CALAMP
LOJACK	Republic	Registered	73193	1992	10/334	24-Jan-1990	WIRELESS
	Керионе			1772			NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
LOJACK	Germany	Registered	397215576	13-May-	39721557	24-Jul-1997	CALAMP
20011011	Johnany	Registered	371213310	1997	37/2133/	21 341 1997	WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
LOJACK	European	Registered	2639912	27-Mar-	2639912	19-Sep-2003	CALAMP
	Union			2002		F	WIRELESS
	(Community)						NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
LOJACK	United	Registered	UK00001388152	22-Jun-	UK00001388152	08-Feb-1991	CALAMP
	Kingdom	_		1989			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
LOJACK	Greece	Registered	108071	10-Mar-	108071	19-Dec-1994	CALAMP
				1992			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
LOJACK	Hong Kong	Registered	9309371	03-Sep-	199712221	12-Dec-1997	CALAMP
				1993			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
LOLLOW	11 17	D : . 1	200211222	22 T 1	200400201	22 1 1 2002	CORPORATION
LOJACK	Hong Kong	Registered	200211322	23-Jul-	200408391	23-Jul-2002	CALAMP
				2002			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Israel	Registered	182244	14-Jul-	182244	15-Oct-2006	CALAMP
LOIACK	151 ac1	Registered	10444	2005	102244	15-001-2000	WIRELESS
				2003			NETWORKS
	j	1					CORPORATION
					1		
LOIACK	India	Registered	1456499	02-Jun-	1456499	02-Iup-2006	÷
LOJACK	India	Registered	1456499	02-Jun- 2006	1456499	02-Jun-2006	CALAMP
LOJACK	India	Registered	1456499	02-Jun- 2006	1456499	02-Jun-2006	CALAMP WIRELESS
LOJACK	India	Registered	1456499	i	1456499	02-Jun-2006	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS
LOJACK	India Japan	Registered Registered	1456499 H01-059991	i	1456499 2710539	02-Jun-2006 31-Oct-1995	CALAMP WIRELESS

							NETWORKS
LOJACK	Japan	Registered	2002047535	07-Jun- 2002	4846005	11-Mar-2005	CORPORATION CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Korea, Republic of	Registered	4120020009205	02-May- 2002	410097366	18-Feb-2004	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Mexico	Registered	1436840	29-Nov- 2013	2380926	11-Apr-2022	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Mexico	Registered	69078	11-Aug- 1989	368762	11-Aug-1989	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Mexico	Registered	605629	17-Jun- 2003	887929	24-Jun-2005	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Mexico	Registered	1436839	29-Nov- 2013	1448078	10-Apr-2014	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Mexico	Registered	1436841	29-Nov- 2013	1446499	10-Apr-2014	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Mexico	Registered	1436843	29-Nov- 2013	1643168	03-Jun-2016	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Mexico	Registered	1486956	19-May- 2014	1521952	13-Mar-2015	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	New Zealand	Registered	603259	27-Nov- 1999	603259	18-May-2000	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Peru	Registered	154578	14-Jun- 2002	92930	10-Nov-2003	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Peru	Registered	154579	14-Jun- 2002	33772	12-Nov-2003	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK	Poland	Registered	250405	15-May- 2002	178125	01-Jul-2005	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION

1			2016			CORPORATION
Paraguay	Registered	19105/2014	07-May-	411998	09-Jul-2015	LOJACK
						CORPORATION
Saudi Arabia	Registered	141600555		38220	21-Aug-1996	LOJACK
Jauan i Habia	rtegistered	111000000		50220	21 Hag 1990	CORPORATION
Slovakia	Registered	73195		177677	20-Feb-1997	CALAMP
Siovakia	Registered	75175	:	177077	20 100 1997	WIRELESS
			1002			NETWORKS
						CORPORATION
Taiwan	Registered	78026310	03-Jun-	505607	16-Nov-1990	LOJACK
Tarwan	Registered	70020310	i	303077	10-1404-1990	CORPORATION
United States	Pagistarad	05/002021	*	5146909	21 Fab 2017	CALAMP
,	Registered	03/003021	!	3140090	21-560-2017	WIRELESS
of Afficia			2015			NETWORKS
						CORPORATION
United States	Dagistarad	05/002240	22 Mor	1602901	00 Cap 2014	CALAMP
1	Registered	03/902340	!	4002801	09-Sep-2014	WIRELESS
of America			2013			NETWORKS
						i
II.: it ad Ctataa	Desistand	76/205560	14 М	2600520	25 E-1- 2002	CALAMB
1	Registered	/0/383300		2090539	23-Feb-2003	CALAMP
of America			2002			WIRELESS
						NETWORKS
		211256		1.5.5.5.1	27.1.2004	CORPORATION
Uruguay	Registered	341256		455774	27-Jul-2004	CALAMP
			2002			WIRELESS
						NETWORKS
		100111201		12211122		CORPORATION
South Africa	Registered	199414386	í	199414386	26-Jan-1998	CALAMP
			1994			WIRELESS
						NETWORKS
						CORPORATION
South Africa	Registered	200310274	,	200310274	27-Nov-2008	CALAMP
			2003			WIRELESS
						NETWORKS
			ļ			CORPORATION
Ecuador	Registered	37465-93		1114-94	20-May-1994	LOJACK
			<u> </u>		ļ	CORPORATION
Ecuador	Registered	134233		87773-03	15-Sep-2003	LOJACK
						CORPORATION
1	Registered	UK00902639912	•	UK00902639912	19-Sep-2003	CALAMP
Kingdom			2002			WIRELESS
						NETWORKS
						CORPORATION
Argentina	Registered	3236173	04-Apr-	2601408	08-Apr-2003	LOJACK
			2013			CORPORATION
Bolivia	Registered	26734	02-May-	97098C	08-Nov-2004	LOJACK
			2002			CORPORATION
Bolivia	Registered	23732	02-May-	97103C	08-Nov-2004	LOJACK
			2002			CORPORATION
Chile	Registered	607928	19-May-	1123726	17-May-2004	CALAMP
			2003			WIRELESS
						NETWORKS
						CORPORATION
	Bolivia Bolivia	Slovakia Registered Taiwan Registered United States of America Registered United States of America Registered Of America Registered Uruguay Registered South Africa Registered Ecuador Registered Ecuador Registered United Registered Registered	Slovakia Registered 73195 Taiwan Registered 78026310 United States of America Registered 85/883821 United States of America Registered 76/385560 United States of America Registered 341256 Uruguay Registered 199414386 South Africa Registered 200310274 Ecuador Registered 37465-93 Ecuador Registered 134233 United Kingdom Registered UK00902639912 Argentina Registered 3236173 Bolivia Registered 26734 Bolivia Registered 23732	Slovakia Registered 73195 20-Nov-1992	Saudi Arabia Registered 141600555 03-Oct-1995 38220 Slovakia Registered 73195 20-Nov-1992 177677 Taiwan Registered 78026310 03-Jun-1989 505697 United States of America Registered 85/883821 22-Mar-2013 5146898 United States of America Registered 85/982340 22-Mar-2013 4602801 United States of America Registered 76/385560 14-Mar-2002 2690539 Uruguay Registered 341256 23-May-2002 455774 South Africa Registered 199414386 27-Dec-199414386 South Africa Registered 200310274 23-Jun-2003 200310274 Ecuador Registered 37465-93 1114-94 1114-94 Ecuador Registered UK00902639912 27-Mar-2002 UK00902639912 Argentina Registered 3236173 04-Apr-2002 UK00902639912 Bolivia Registered 26734 02-May-2002 77098C	Saudi Arabia Registered 141600555 03-Oct- 1995 38220 21-Aug-1996

LOJACK &	Chile	Registered	607927	19-May-	1097787	04-Mar-2004	CALAMP
Design		registered	007527	2003	1057707	01 1/141 2001	WIRELESS
	7						NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
LOJACK &	China	Registered	3386413	28-Nov-	3386413	07-Oct-2004	LOJACK
Design	(People's Republic)			2002			CORPORATION
LOJACK &	Colombia	Registered	03051521	17-Jun-	280240	26-Feb-2004	CALAMP
Design				2003			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
				ļ			CORPORATION
LOJACK &	European	Registered	2634772	27-Mar-	2634772	07-Oct-2003	CALAMP
Design	Union			2002			WIRELESS
	(Community)						NETWORKS
LOILOILO	11 17		112222002	22 T 1	200.102.100	22 1 1 2002	CORPORATION
LOJACK &	Hong Kong	Registered	113232002	23-Jul-	200403400	23-Jul-2002	CALAMP
Design				2002			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK &	Hong Kong	Registered	113232002	23-Jul-	200403401	23-Jul-2002	CALAMP
Design	Hong Kong	Registered	113232002	2002	200403401	25-341-2002	WIRELESS
Design				2002			NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
LOJACK &	Panama	Registered	80354	11-Apr-	80354	11-Apr-1996	LOJACK
Design		8		1996		1	CORPORATION
LOJACK &	Peru	Registered	154580	14-Jun-	84741	14-Nov-2002	CALAMP
Design				2002			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
LOJACK &	Poland	Registered	250404	15-May-	165218	01-Jul-2005	CALAMP
Design				2002			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
LOJACK &	D	Registered	82299/2018	24 C	476109	20-Nov-2018	CORPORATION LOJACK
Design	Paraguay	Registered	0229912010	24-Sep- 2018	4/0109	20-N0V-2018	CORPORATION
LOJACK &	Russian	Registered	96700908	29-Jan-	152762	16-May-1997	CALAMP
Design	Federation	Trograma	70.00,00	1996	102.02	10 1.14	WIRELESS
G							NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
LOJACK &	United States	Registered	73/664068	01-Jun-	1482211	29-Mar-1988	CALAMP
Design	of America			1987			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
***************************************				ļ			CORPORATION
LOJACK &	Uruguay	Registered	341227	22-May-	454293	03-Jun-2004	CALAMP
Design				2002			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
LOJACK &	United	Dagistanad	LIK00002624772	27 Man	LIV.00002624772	07-Oct-2003	CALAMB
Design	}	Registered	UK00902634772	27-Mar- 2002	UK00902634772	07-Oct-2003	CALAMP WIRELESS
Design	Kingdom			2002			ł .
							NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK & Logo	United States	Registered	90/226934	30-Sep-	6586369	14-Dec-2021	CALAMP
LOJACK & LUgu	of America	Registered	701220737	2020	0.300.507	17-1000-2021	WIRELESS
	of America			2020			NETWORKS
	Personal						CORPORATION
		·k		i	·	·	,

LOIACK Laga	E	Published	018416680	02 Man	1	1	CALAMD
LOJACK Logo	European Union	Published	018416680	03-Mar- 2021			CALAMP WIRELESS
	(Community)			2021			NETWORKS
	(Community)						CORPORATION
LOJACK Logo	United	Registered	3604132	03-Mar-	UK00003604132	08-Oct-2021	CALAMP
Zoviion Zogo	Kingdom	registered	5001152	2021	011000000001102	00 001 2021	WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
				İ			CORPORATION
LOJACK Logo	Japan	Registered	2021-029481	12-Mar-	6660212	10-Jan-2023	CALAMP
				2021			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
LOJACK Logo	Mexico	Registered	2509837	05-Mar-	2247121	19-May-2021	CALAMP
				2021			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
LOJACK Logo	Mexico	Registered	2509839	05-Mar-	2383503	03-May-2022	CALAMP
				2021			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
LOIACKI	Mexico	Danistanad	2500041	05-Mar-	2393112	17 Mars 2022	CORPORATION CALAMP
LOJACK Logo	Mexico	Registered	2509841	2021	2393112	17-May-2022	WIRELESS
				2021			NETWORKS
	***************************************						CORPORATION
LUJIE (Chinese	China	Registered	4758593	04-Jul-	4758593	14-Apr-2008	LOJACK
characters)	(People's	Registered	7730373	2005	7730373	14-71p1-2000	CORPORATION
characters)	Republic)			2005			
LUJIE (Chinese	China	Registered	5153581	10-Feb-	5153581	28-Aug-2009	LOJACK
characters)	(People's			2006			CORPORATION
	Republic)			į			
RETO LOJACK	Mexico	Registered	92895	17-Oct-	86015	04-Mar-2015	CALAMP
				2014			WIRELESS
							NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
RIGHT BUS.	United States	Registered	87/310561	23-Jan-	5289632	19-Sep-2017	Synovia
RIGHT STOP.	of America			2017			Solutions LLC
RIGHT TIME.	3.4	D 1 1	1706104		1707222	22 4 2016	CALAMD
SAFELAUNCH	Mexico	Registered	1786194	22-Aug-	1707333	22-Aug-2016	CALAMP
				2016			WIRELESS NETWORKS
							CORPORATION
SC ION	Brazil	Registered	911618740	19-Aug-		11-Dec-2018	CALAMP
SCION	Diazii	Registered	711010740	2016		11-Dec-2010	WIRELESS
				2010			NETWORKS
	***************************************						CORPORATION
SLICE AND DICE	United States	Registered	77/729972	17-May-	3826174	27-Jul-2010	Synovia
	of America			2011			Solutions LLC
SYNOVIA	United States	Registered	78/121782	15-Apr-	2849251	01-Jun-2004	Synovia
	of America			2002			Solutions LLC
TECHCONNECT	Canada	Registered	1473183	15-Mar-	TMA837103	27-Nov-2012	CALAMP
				2010			WIRELESS
	-						NETWORKS
			ļ				CORPORATION
TECHCONNECT	Canada	Registered	1513910	04-Feb-	TMA857972	19-Aug-2013	CALAMP
AND DESIGN				2011			WIRELESS

							NETWORKS CORPORATION
TECHDIRECT	United States of America	Registered	77/782988	16-Jul- 2009	3880971	23-Nov-2010	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
TECHDIRECT	Canada	Registered	1461727	04-Dec- 2009	TMA794653	04-Apr-2011	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
VCONNECT	Canada	Registered	1513709	03-Feb- 2011	TMA857971	19-Aug-2013	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
WIRELESS MATRIX	Canada	Registered	1473185	15-Mar- 2010	TMA895538	30-Jan-2015	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
LOJACK FOR LAPTOPS	United States of America	Registered	76642613	11-Jul- 2005	3265559	17-Jul-2007	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
DON'T ASK. KNOW.	United States of America	Registered	87310528	23-Jan- 2017	5338482	21-Nov-2017	SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECORDED: 12/18/2023